

F  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 235 OF 2013

SONIA KAMAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KAMAT

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 27/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| In this Transfer Petition, this Court has already directed issue of notice on |  
| 10th June, 2013. |

| We direct that the proceedings in Crime Complaint No. 1749 of 2009 titled |  
| "Sanjeev Kamat v. Pramod Kamat & Ors. pending before the Court of Chief |  
| Judicial Magistrate, Madhubani, Bihar in respect of which the prayer for |  
| transfer has been made in this petition shall remain stayed in the meanwhile. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |  
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |  
| | COURT MASTER |