

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 235 OF 2013

SONIA KAMAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KAMAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, stay and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 6th December, 2013 circulated by the  
Supreme Court Mediation Centre, case is adjourned for six weeks.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER